one-year contract term extensions in which contract prices shall be paid.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Kane County Board hereby appropriates Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00), from the Motor Fuel Local Option Fund #304, Line Item 
#60330 (Vehicle Parts/Supplies) and Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), from the Motor 
Fuel Local Option Fund #304, Line Item #60360 (Equipment Parts/Supplies) for a total 
appropriation of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

Line Item: 304.520.524.60330 and 304.520.524.60360
Line Item Description: Vehicle Parts/Supplies and Equipment Parts/Supplies
Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? Yes
Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item?